March 2019

Dear Parents and Campers,



Thank you for your interest in the 2019 Martinsville Arts Council / Merry MAC Drama Camp. This year, in our show "GREEK OUT!", the campers will be performing skits and plays inspired by classical theatre and mythology. As always, as they practice and get ready for the shows, they will be learning important theatre skills and concepts.

Participation is open to children and youth who will be entering grades 3 through 12 this fall. There is a 30-camper maximum.

Camp will run weekdays from June 10-21 from 9:00 am to 2:00 p.m. Campers should bring a sack lunch each day. (Refrigeration is available.) There will be performances on June 21 at 7:30 p.m. and June 22 at 2:00 pm and 7:30 pm. All activities and performances will be held at The Depot Theatre, 210 N. Marion, Martinsville.

The cost per camper is \$135 (\$110 for each additional camper from the same family.) This price includes a tshirt, a photo CD, and one complimentary ticket per camper (two-ticket limit per family). Additional tickets for the end-of-camp show are \$7. Refunds of registration fees will follow the schedule on the registration form.

A limited number of need-based partial scholarships are available. A \$50 refundable deposit is required when applying for a scholarship.

Registration will be by mail, according to the timeline below. Spots will be filled on a first-come-first-served basis, determined by postmark. Payment (or deposit, in the case of scholarship applicants) is due in full at the time of registration. Completed forms and fees should be sent to **Drama Camp, Martinsville Arts Council, P.O. Box 1561, Martinsville, IN 46151.** Forms may be downloaded from the Merry MAC Players Facebook page or merrymacplayers.org. They will also be available at the Barbara B. Jordan (Martinsville) YMCA, 2039 E. Morgan.

Because the camp culminates in a theatrical production, daily attendance is very important. All campers are expected to participate in all three performances. Campers and their families should also be aware that a successful show will require practice at home in addition to the work done during camp hours. Campers' families may also be asked to provide some of their own costume and prop pieces.

If you have questions, please feel free to e-mail me at lynetteliberge@gmail.com.

Drama Camp Director Lynette Liberge

Important Dates:

March 1 – Registration opens April 20 – Scholarship application deadline May 4 – Scholarship payment or contract deadline May 18 – Registration closes

Martinsville Arts Council / Merry MAC Summer Drama Camp June 10-22, 2019

Registration

(Please complete one form per camper)

Name	T-shirt size – CS CM CL AS AM AL AXL
Age Grade just completed School	
Parents/Guardians	
E-mail address(es)	
Address(es)	
Home phone(s)	
Cell phone(s)	
Emergency name and number (to be contacted AFTER parents) _	
Allergies or medical conditions	
Previous stage experience	
Previous Merry MAC experience	
Tuition and Ord	ders
Tuition - \$135 (\$110 additional children in same family)	
Registrations will be refunded according to this schedule: before April 27	- \$75; before May 11 - \$55; before May 18 - \$40
Deposit - \$50 (when submitted with scholarship application)	
March 1 – Registration opens April 20 – Scholarship application deadline May 4 – Scholarship payment or contract deadline May 18 – Registration closes	
Send completed forms and fees (checks payable Drama Camp Martinsville Arts Council P.O. Box 1561 Martinsville, IN 46151	e to Martinsville Arts Council) to:

(Please sign waivers on back)

Waiver of Liability, Assumption of Risk, and Indemnity Agreement

WAIVER: In consideration for being permitted to participate in any way in:

The Martinsville Arts Council / Merry MAC Drama Camp_____, hereinafter called "activity", I, for myself and or my child or guardian, my heirs, personal representatives or assigns, do hereby release, waive, discharge, and covenant not to sue The Martinsville Arts Council, its officers, employees, and agents from liability from any and all claims resulting in personal injury, accidents or illnesses (including death), and property loss arising from, but not limited to, participation in the activity.

ASSUMPTION OF RISK: Participation in Activity carries with it certain inherent risks that cannot be eliminated regardless of the care taken to avoid injuries. The specific risks vary from one activity to another, but the risks range from 1) minor injuries such as scratches, bruises and sprains to 2) major injuries such as eye injury or loss of sight, joint or back injuries, heart attacks and concussions to 3) catastrophic injuries including paralysis and death. I have read the previous paragraph and I know, understand, and appreciate these and other risks that are inherent in different activities and I hereby assert that my participation is voluntary and that I knowingly assume all such risks.

INDEMNIFICATION and HOLD HARMLESS: I also agree to indemnify and hold the Martinsville Arts Council harmless from any and all claims, actions, suits, procedures, costs, expenses, damages and liabilities, including attorney's fees brought as a result of my/my child's involvement in an activity and to reimburse them from any such expenses incurred.

SEVERABILITY: The undersigned further expressly agrees that the foregoing waiver and assumption of risks agreement is intended to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by law of the State of Indiana and that if any portion thereof is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF UNDERSTANDING: I have read this waiver of liability, assumption of risk, and indemnity agreement, fully understand its terms, and understand that I am giving up substantial rights. I acknowledge that I am signing the agreement freely and voluntarily, and intend by my signature to be a complete and unconditional release of liability to the greatest extent allowed by law and as set out in the bylaws of this Corporation.

Signature of Parent of Minor	r
Date:	

Signature of Participant Date:

Photo Waiver

Martinsville Arts Council and Merry MAC have my permission to submit photos and/or videos of my child,

_____, to the press for publication and to post photos and/or videos to social media for publicity purposes . I realize that my child's name may accompany the picture.

Signature Date

Martinsville Arts Council / Merry MAC Summer Drama Camp 2019 SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Participant's Name	Age
Parent/Guardian #1:	Job Title / Profession:
Parent/Guardian #2:	Job Title / Profession:
E-mail address(es)	
Address(es)	
Home phone(s)	
Cell phone(s)	

HOUSEHOLD FINANCIAL INFORMATION:

List All People in Household	Monthly *Gross Wages	Public Assistance: TANF, Food Stamps, SSI	Other Support: Child Support, Pensions, Alimony
1.	\$	\$	\$
2.	\$	\$	\$
3.	\$	\$	\$
4.	\$	\$	\$
5.	\$	\$	\$
6.	\$	\$	\$
7.	\$	\$	\$
8.	\$	\$	\$

Total Number in Household: _____ Total Monthly Gross Income: \$_____

*Gross Income = Total income before taxes or any deductions

COMMENTS:

Please help us better evaluate your application by further explaining your child's need – explain home/family situation, extenuating circumstances or any other factors that warrant our attention. Attach another sheet, if necessary.

I attest that all of the information on this application is true and verifiable. I understand that if I accept a Drama Camp scholarship, I am committing that my child will be attending camp from June 10-22, 2019. I also understand that I must include a \$50 (refundable) registration fee with this application and must indicate my acceptance of any scholarship funds no later than April 28, 2018.

Parent / Guardian Signature